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No. 670, S8.] [Published November 28, 1953.

CHAPTER 659

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money thercin named to Edward J. Ignasiak and
Theodore J. Ignasiak for losses sustained as a result of condemnation of swine due to
vesicular exanthema.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund to the state department of agriculture
the sum of $2980.80 for payment to the fol'owing persons, who reside in the town of
Lake, M:lwaukee county, in the amounts stipulated, as indemnity for loss of swine which
died or were condemned to slaughter because of the disease known as vesicular exanthema,
such payment to be made pursuant to a co-operative disease control agreement with the
federal bureau of animal industry as provided in s. 95.17 of the statutes:

Edward J. Ignasiak, 538 W. Grange Avenue,

Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 90 head of swine .............................. $1,072.95
Theodore J. Ignasiak, 538 W. Grange Avenue,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 126 head of swine ........................0un.. $1,907.85

Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a complete release to the state of
any claims by Edward J. Ignasiak and Theodore J. Ignasiak as a result of the death or
slaughter of these swine.

Approved Novemher 20, 1953.
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